IN=YURB
PARTS LIST

LPWN-28BL-2

SEIKO SEWING MACHINE CO., LTD.

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



B
CONTENTS

Page
EiR . FEAR 1,2
FACE PLATE, ARM COVER (REAR)
Eix 3.4
ARM TOP COVER
K, by, T—1)— 5, 6
THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER, ARM SHAFT, MACHINE PULLEY
HxeE, DiRzxE 7.8
PRESSER BAR, VIBRATING PRESSER BAR
fHELX A EEOvR 9,10
NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME, ROCK SHAFT CRANK CONNECTION
K5, BAERKRIER 11,12
KNEE LIFTER LIFTING LEVER, PRESSER BAR SPRING
Téh, FTRILLT—1)—, EYHL 13, 14
HOOK DRIVING SHAFT, SAFETY CLUTCH PULLEY, FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC
=YX A, EVE 15, 16
FEED BAR, FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT
INYHILN— FE YR ETHEE 17,18
FEED REVERSE LEVER, FEED REGULATING MECHANISM
ik, #tiRL & 19, 20
THROAT PLATE, THROAT PLATE BASE
MNELXEER). hE 21, 22
HOOK SADDLE (RIGHT), HOOK
NEXH(E). hE 23, 24
HOOK SADDLE (LEFT), HOOK
FAFiR 25, 26
TENSION BRACKET
R 27, 28
LUBRICATION
REE 29, 30
BOBBIN WINDER
FTREM1 31, 32
ACCESSORIES 1
FEm2 33, 34
ACCESSORIES 2
73y 35, 36
OPTION
F—UR L

TABLE OF GAUGE PARTS

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

N,



EIR
FACE PLATE, ARM COVER (REAR)

EAR .,

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Hf. TR
FACE PLATE, ARM COVER (REAR)

MaEsS|BH
No | PARTS No| QTY ¥4 DESCRIPTION
1 [ 407102 1 | @k FACE PLATE
2 115037 1 | mEiR/ AR FACE PLATE SPRING
3 | 15039 2 | @RS IEDHRL SCREW  1/8X44 [=3.5
4 | 15036 1 | EREEE HINGE
5 | 15039 3 | EREELEHAL SCREW  1/8X44 |=3.5
6 | 15039 3 | @miitoHBL SCREW 1/8X44 L=3.5
7 | 40106 1| B (iR ARM COVER (REAR) (SMALL)
8 | 8040 4 | B (EiRE) toHhl SCREW  9/64X40  |=8.0
9 | 40105 1| ®ix (F—vyqan ARM COVER (REAR) (LARGE)
10 | 15037 1 | ZR (F—Ua) /34 ARM COVER (REAR) (LARGE) SPRING
11 | 15039 2 | Wik (F—YU D) NRiEHRE SCREW  1/8X44 |=3.5
12 | 15036 T [ ER (F—a) E HINGE
13 | 15039 3| iR (F—Ufl) i#FibHRL SCREW  1/8X44 |=3.5
14 | 15039 3 | EiR (F—UA) tkHhl SCREW 1/8X44 [=3.5
15 | 40104 1 | ERY—F Ryt GASKET
16 | 30066 11 | kiR C SCREW  M5X0.8 L=12
17 | 40100-02| 1 | KfRlERAGLLLL P/B SPRING REGULATING SCREW BRACKET
18 | 18065 2 | &1k BLE SCREW  M5X0.8 L=14
19 | 90625 2 | 2ELEHRLES WASHER
20 | 40100-03| 1 |/1B+L KNEE LIFTER CONNECTING LEVER BRACKET
21 | 18065 2 | hBrEikHhl SCREW K5X0.8 L=14
22 | 90625 2 | IhEXEEORLES WASHER
23 | 11004 1 | HmEAgEEL Y 0IL REGULATOR
24 | 15086 1 | imEAER/ A OIL CONTROL SPRING
25 | 10597 1 |HfAsmEsLYitHHL SCREW  1/8X40  L=3.3
26 | 8040 1 | REASRARLEHR L SCREW 9/64X40  L=8.0
27 [ 11142 1 | RSN 1EHR CT v y— | WASHER
28 | 40118 2 | F—=ALdLtE  (1220) RUBBER
29 | 40118 2 | P—LIdLE  (1220) RUBBER
30 | 30046 1 | 7—RgiEHRL EARTH WIRE SCREW M4X0.7 L=4
31 | 40266 1 | 7—ALEHN — ARM SIDE COVER (REAR)
32 | 37509 2 | 7—LEAN—LHRL SCREW M5X0.8 L=6.0
33(BS20345 | 1 | P—LTLE (B14) RUBBER

_2_

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




£k
ARM TOP COVER

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




£
ARM TOP COVER

URES| BN
No | PARTS No| QTY LA DESCRIPTION
1 | 40103 1 | EiR ARPM TOP COVER
2 | 11007 1 |HEDFER OIL LEVEL INDICATOR
3 | 15058 1 | faimE b Es OIL REGULATING STUD
4 | 15059 1 | SBdEs A T oy 0IL REGULATING STUD SPRING
5 | 15057 1 | f8/mERT & A L OIL REGULATING DIAL
6 | 15061 1 | £85I E > PIN
7 | 8009 1 | $8imEET 4 4 VILIEDHRC SCREW 15/64%X28 L=1.5
8 | 11006 2 | El&E ARM TOP COVER THREAD GUIDE
9 | 13076-02| 2 | EiRApHES v b NUT
10 | 40118 1 | ERTLE (E20) RUBBER
1140119 4 | EIRTLE  (Z9) RUBBER
12 | 40123 1 | X8EhHN— THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER
13| 27174 1 | XEhn—itbht SCREW  M4X0.7  L=10.0
14 | 31208 1 | KEHN—1tDh LES SPRING WASHER
15 | 10682 1 | @&REMT (L) THREAD GUIDE (UPPER)
16 | 10685 1 | E&R#ET (L) EHRLC SCREW  3.4X36  L=6.5
17 110759-A | 1 | E&E T (F) THREAD GUIDE (LOWER)
18 | 10760 1 |@E&RETCF) ZzLk FELT
19 | 10685 1 | @m&RENT(F) tkHRLC SCREW  3.4X36 L=6.5
20 | 40118 1 | EfRILEE (Z20) RUBBER CAP

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

_4_




A&, L, 71—
THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER, ARM SHAFT, MACHINE PULLEY

39

_5_
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




=, kW, 7—Y—
THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER, ARM SHAFT, MACHINE PULLEY

HRES BY
No | PARTS No| QTY a4 DESCRIPTION
1 | 15209 1 | £ ARM SHAFT
2 | 11042 1| E&gans 0IL WICK
3 | 10506 1 | E#hEsiEsHia OIL STOP SCREW  7.85X20 L=6.0
4 19414 1 |9529FE—23> HA NEEDLE BAR CRANK
5 19415-A | 1 |fBHROHKL POSITION SCREW  1/4X28 L=21.4
6 | 19416 1 |kHRL SET SCREW 1/4X28  L=14.0
7 119417 1 |#EV S E kDR L (&) | SET SCREW (LONG) 1/4X28  1=6.5
8 | 19418 1 | #EVS 2 E bR L (58) | SET SCREW (SHORT) 1/4X28  L=4.5
10 | 16403 1 |50 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER
11 | 15026 | Xiazx THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER DRIVING STUD
12 | 15013 1 | XEE > THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER HINGE STUD
13 | 10528 1 | #2529 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING LINK
14 | 10523 1 |§HEYS oY NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING LINK STUD
15 | 10728 1| XEEEES 0IL WICK
16 | 11042 1 | XRE s 0IL WICK
17 |1 10726 1 | Y S04 Eifith 0IL WiCK
18 | 15038 1 | BdLa RUBBER OIL STOPPER
19 | 10524 1 | XZEEvEHR L SET SCREW  6.75X24 L=6.5
20 | 18006 1 | B84 %L (BD ARM SHAFT BUSHING (FRONT)
21110725 2 | E8ARIIL R 2Tk 0IL FELT
22 | 10563 1 | E&8AZIL B Dyiv— WASHER
23 | 10524 1 | B8 %L (F]) tkHRLE SET SCREW  6.75X24  |=6.5
24 | 10551 1 | BFEEhRZ(T THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER OIL GUARD
25 | 10650 1 | RERZ1EHH L SCREW  3.4X36  L=6.0
26 | 19427 1 | PRZETFTAHL LIFTING ECCENTRIC (ECC. 4.0)
27 | 19508 2 |HRZETHLLESRLE SET SCREW 1/4X40  L=5.5
28 | 10772¢ 1 | EE&EOy K (48) LIFTING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION COMP.
29 | 10772 1 | @Oy K LIFTING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION
30 | 10773 1 | E#&Oy F=— K)L.A_A71) >4 | NEEDLE BEARING i
31| 11879 1 |DBEZEFTHLAS— LIFTING ECCENTRIC COLLAR
32 | 10573 2 | BB EFHLAS—IEORL SET SCREW  7/32X32  L=11.0
33 | 10569 1 [ R)LbkT—1) ARM SHAFT CONNECTING BELT PULLEY
34 | 10574 2 | RN rT=y)y BELT PULLEY SPRING FLANGE
35[10571-G | 1 | RILFF—1YiksHRa L SET SCREW  6.75%X24  1[=20.0
36 | 10570 1 | "L bEFT—YERL POSITION SCREW  6.75X24 L=14.5
37110524-G | 1 | R +T—YFE2 R ULiIEHRLE POSITION SCREW SET SCREW 6.75X24 L=6.5
38 | 12133 1 |24z <Rk ARM SHAFT CONNECTING BELT
39 | 40130 1 | RE&ESHS— BOBBIN WINDER COLLAR
40 | 27171 2 | REBEHAS—1EDRL SET SCREW
41 | 10567 1 | L#~7y 5 ARM SHAFT BALL BEARING
42 | 40133 1 | E8RTFTY o5 hS5— ARM SHAFT BALL BEARING ADAPTER SLEEVE
43 | 23637 2 | E#@RT7TY U TAS—1kHRL SET SCREW 1/4%28  L=1.5
44 | 10568 1 | L8R7YY 245y 4 (7 L) | BALL BEARING RETAINING RING
45 | 40134 1 | E#RT7Y 55 —R ARM SHAFT BALL BEARING ADAPTER
46 | 10571 1 | EE8R7 Y55 —2kvhl SET SCREN  6.75X24  L=20.0
47115162-A | 1 | 7—1) MACHINE PULLEY
48 | 10576 1 | F—UHERDRL POSITION SCREW  15/64X28  L=21.0
49 | 10579 1 | F—uisHhal SET SCREW  15/64X28  1=20.0
50 | 10577 1 | 7=yl MACHINE PULLEY ADJUSTING SCREW 6.75X24 L=11.0

_6_

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




A, PHZE
PRESSER BAR, VIBRATING PRESSER BAR

117

19 20 21

18 35 < 37

36

_7_
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




RAE, PRAE
PRESSER BAR, VIBRATING PRESSER BAR

MREEFES| B
No | PARTS No| QTY e DESCRIPTION
1 | 10540 EEE PRESSER BAR
2 [10539-A | 1 [#AEASIIL (F) PRESSER BAR BUSHING (LOWER)
3 | 10761 1 | HZEAFIL (F) tkdhl SET SCREW  6.75X24 L=11.0
4 110538 1 |[#BAEA2)L (F) PRESSER BAR BUSHING (UPPER)
5 | 10761 1 |#HZEAR)L (F) kHRL SET SCREW  6.75X24 L=11.0
6 | 10541 1 |BAEERN PRESSER BAR POSITION GUIDE BRACKET
7 | 10662 1 | HAEERIEHRL SET SCREW  5/32X40  L=6.5
8 | 10543 1 | ER& PRESSER BAR POSITION GUIDE
9 | 10761 1 | ERELEDHRLC SET SCREW  6.75X24 L=11.0
10 | 18479 1 | BAERSE PRESSER BAR LIFTING BRACKET
11119518 1 [HAEREHOLL PINCH SCREW 11/64X40 L=14.0
12 [ 10546-A | 1 |BZEHRS TR TENSION RELFASE SLIDE
13 | 10547 1 | BAERETRIER TENSION RELEASE SLIDE SPRING
14 | 13360 1 | BAEHREY Y PRESSER BAR SPRING BRACKET
15 | 13365 1 | BAFEREY 5800 PINCH SCREW M4X0.7  L=9.0
16 | 40407 1 |z EFLA— PRESSER BAR LIFTER
17 | 10660 1 | Rz EFLA—FE2RLE HINGE SCREW  4.5X32
18 |1 10185 1 |98 2 (1/47) (iE#) LIFTING PRESSER FOOT (1/4") (Std.)
19 | 10749 1 [ARZEHRLE SCREW  3.4X36
20 | 10677 1 | AEDR LTy v— WASHER
21 110937-01| 1 | 24 H—H—F /8" ~1/4") FINGER GUARD (1/8"~1/4")
22 | 10558C 1 | <DEEY I+ LIFTING BELL CRANK COMP.
23 | 10558 1 | €ose LIFTING BELL CRANK
24 | 10557 1 | K OEEH (K) LIFTING BELL CRAMNK LINK
25 | 10556 1 | K O=FEH () VIBRATING PRESSER BAR CONNECTING LINK
26 | 15118 1 |EhIEBE VIBRATING PRESSER BAR SLIDE BLOCK
27 | 18480 1 | < DFLEHRAL LIFTING BELL CRANK SCREW  11/64X40 L=8.0
28 | 10548-A | 1 | BAEHEEALEDHER P/B, LIFTING BRACKET GUIDE BLOCK
29 | 15111 1 | #HEZEREREALEDHIRE Y POSITION!NG PIN
30 | 10519 1 | BAEEEFEALEORESRLE SCREW  6.75X24  L=17.5
31 | 34713 1 | iRz VIBRATING PRESSER BAR
32 | 10554 1 |z ERTYy vy VIBRATING PRESSER BAR EXTENSION SPRING
33110553-A | 1 | hiBZERTY L5 VIBRATING PRESSER BAR EXTENSION
34 | 15060 1 |PEZERLAL SCREW  5/16X24  L=16.0
35 | 10285C 1 | $#x (1/47) ($8) (=) VIBRATING PRESSER FOOT (1/4”) COMP. (Std.)
36 | 10285 1 | hi®x (1/47) (4B VIBRATING PRESSER FOOT (1/4") (Std.)
37 | 10662 1 | iz ikl PINCH SCREW 5/32X40 1=6.5
38 | 19425 1|t LIFTING ROCK SHAFT
39 [ 10514 2 | HEEA AL LIFTING ROCK SHAFT BUSHING
40 | 16709 1 | ##@E Rt SCREW  1/4X28
41| 10728 1 | HE#8E R s 0IL WICK
42 | 19516 1 |#amE Rk Lty b NUT  1/4X28
43 | 40107 1 | ETEHEESE LIFTING ECCENTRIC CONNECTING CRANK
44 | 19420 1 | EFEEE S ZEEHRL PINCH SCREW  1/4X28  L=16.0
45 | 10775 1 | EE#Eoy FERLE HINGE SCREW  7/32X32
46 | 35118 1 | LE&EDy FBERALD v v— WASHER
47 | 10774 1 | EE&EDy K4 T LIFTING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION COLLAR
48 | 17114 1 | LEEoy FEERLF vk NUT  7/32X32
49 | 37215 1 | EEEDy FERQ LES WASHER

_8_

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




St a, Efoy K
NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME, ROCK SHAFT CRANK CONNECTION

\e_o)
=,
4

N
\

T

—t
(=1}

_.9_
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




HEte, EFoy F
NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME, ROCK SHAFT CRANK CONNECTION

HaES|EH
No | PARTS No| QTY 8.8 DESCRIPT | ON
1 [15547-A | 1 | &H&EL S NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRANE
2 | 11875 1 |$tELEBE Y HINGE STUD
3 | 10525 1 |gHELEE kDR L SET SCREW  6.75%24  L=9.0
4 (15117 1 | #ELEEALER SLIDE BLOCK PLATE
5 | 8100 2 | $HELERAERIESRLE SCREW  9/64X40  L=6.5
6 | 15031 1 | L EHS 0IL WICK
7 | 34037 1 |445—IL NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME POSITION BRACKET
8 | 15007 2 |45 —nkdHhal SCREW  9/64X40  L=10.0
9 | 10728 1 | #BLEE v HE 0IL WICK
10 | 10955 1 | &4 NEEDLE BAR
11 | 10904 1 | #EEfEsE NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING STUD
12 | 10532 1 |8 EHEORL PINCH SCREW M4X0.7  L=9.0
13110726 1| HEE & aS 0IL WICK
14 | 10005 1| &3 (1/47) (iB#%) NEEDLE CLAMP (1/4”) (Std.)
15 | 10535 2 | ghikHhat NEEDLE SET SCREW  3.4X36  L=4.5
16 | NO124 2 | &  DPX17 #24 NEEDLE DPX17 #24
17 | 10578 1 | kY% NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME ROCK SHAFT
18 | 11876C 1 | EXYEAE () SLIDE BLOCK COMP.
19 | 11877 1 | ERYERE SLIDE BLOCK
20 [ 11876 1 | EE2YEE RLU SLIDE BLOCK STUD
21 | 10581 1T | EE2YEC R LIEDHRLE SCREW  7/32x32  L=7.0
22 | 40310 1 | EfEny B ROCK SHAFT CRANK CONNECTION
23 | 34022 2 |E&Eoy FRSRE ADJUSTING SCREW  9/64X40
24 | 10728 1 | EHoy K 0iL WICK
25 | 40405 1 |k ROCK SHAFT CRANK
26 | 10519 1 | EEmohl PINCH SCREW  6.75X24  L=17.5
27 | 34023 1 | EEovy K N Bhl HINGE SCREW  9/32X28
28 | 8105 1 | EEoy K BhlUry b NUT  9/32X28
29 | 15019 1 | EUEERELE FEED ROCK SHAFT CRAMNK
30 | 10754 1 | FYERELZEHEDRL PINCH SCREW  6.75X24  L=16.0
31 | 34024 1 | EEoy K kX Bhl HINGE SCREW /16X28
32 | 34026 1 | EYHEEGENRA T FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK PIPE
3 | 34025 1 | EHEOy K K Bhliy- WASHER
34 | 50155 1 | EFaoy K X Biliyh NUT
35110778 1 | s 0IL WICK
36 | 10779 1 | ESEAEE CLIP

_‘]OT..

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




A5, HIBEXRIER
KNEE LIFTER LIFTING LEVER, PRESSER BAR SPRING

...11_
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




KRB, HAEKXRIEA
KNEE LIFTER LIFTING LEVER, PRESSER BAR SPRING

HaEs A%
No | PARTS No | QTY e DESCRIPTION
1 [10710 1 [ X3 KNEE LIFTER LIFTING LEVER
2 | 40121 1 | XKSEft4a Uit KNEE LIFTER LIFTING LEVER BRACKET
3 | 40122 1 | XBikHRL HINGE SCREW
4 | 13059 i | 3ldh SPRING
511154 1 | BlEhtHual SCREW 6. 75X24
6 | 40108 IR KNEE LIFTER CONNECTING LEVER
7 110712 1 | hBiEsHR L HINGE SCREW
8 | 40304 1 | RYkE KNEE LIFTER CONNECTING LEVER LIFTING ROD
9 | 15076 2 | RYUELHE Y PIN
10140110-01 | 1 | RUEELESE CONNECTING LEVER LIFTING ROD EXTENSION ROD
114135 1 | AYEFY NUT M5X0. 8
12 [ 10714 1 | RYEHT— LIFTING ROD COLLAR
13 | 12421 1 | BYEHS—1EDHRL SET SCREW  11/64X32  L=4.0
14 | 40111 1 | BRaELRIER PRESSER BAR SPRING (FLAT)
15 | 10706 2 | MABERRERZTRL PRESSER BAR SPRING (FLAT) SUPPORT SCREW
16 | 40117 1 | BAERRIERHEGRL PRESSER BAR SPRING (FLAT) REGULATING SCREW
17 | 10636 1 | XKiRlERZ2HR LSy NUT 6. 75X24
18 | LP2TR-001| 1 | KiRlEh 24K PRESSER BAR SPRING (FLAT) SUPPORT PLATE
19 | LP2TR-002| 1 | KiRlIZhEHRH5— PRESSER BAR SPRING (FLAT) SUPPORT COLLAR

_1 2_

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




T, FALET=— FEYhHL
HOOK DRIVING SHAFT, SAFETY CLUTCH PULLEY, FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC

_13_
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Téh, FTRILFT——, FEYHLA

HOOK DRIVING SHAFT, SAFETY CLUTCH PULLEY, FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC

HRES| B
No | PARTS No| QTY (¥4 DESCRIPTION
1 {12153 1 | T4 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT
2 110782 1 | F&A %)L (8D HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING (FRONT)
3 110571 1 | F&AZ2IL (R tEHHLE SET SCREW  6.75X24  L=20.0
4 | 11080 2 | F#AZ)L FD 2Lk OILING FELT
5 110637 1 | ZYETAHL ($H. LA FEED LIFTING CAM COMP.
6 | 10658 1 |ZYETHALEDHRE SET SCREW  1/4X32  L=5.5
7 (10638-B | 2 | KX+ HOOK DRIVING GEAR
8 | 10766 2 | R¥vieHhal SET SCREW  1/4X32 L=1.0
9 10639 2 | R¥rEaBROAL POSITIONING SCREW  1/4X32  L=8.0
10 ] 12135 1 | F&iA %L (BR) HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING (MIDDLE)
1110524 1 | FT&EA% )L (hR) tkHhl SET SCREW  6.75X24  L=6.5
12110729 1 | FéA %)L (b)) & OIL FELT
13 | 40422 1 [EYHA FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC
14 | 141146 1 | ZYHLEERORL POSITION SCREW  1/4X28  L=6.7
15 | 140409 1 |ZYhALLEDHRL SET SCREW  1/4X28  1=9.4
16 | 15023 1 | kDO RETAINING RING
17 | 10622 1 | mE HOOK DRIVING SHAFT LOCK RATCHET
18 | 10639 1 | MEAREROHPL POSITION SCREW  1/4X32  L=8.0
19 | 10766 1 | MELkHRL SET SCREW  1/4X32  L=1.0
20 | 10672 1 [I|BLBE2Y (Y LOCK STUD (SMALL)
21| 10674 1 |EHE CLIP
22 1 10673 1 |#LKREY ATy LOCK STUD SPRING
23 | 30157 1 | FTE®A7YULGTr—2R HOOK SHAFT BALL BEARING ADAPTER
24 [ 10571 1 | FT@AFTYLTr—21EHR L SET SCREW  6.75X24 L=20.0
25 | 10609 3 | iEBREYTIEDRLC SCREW  3.4X36  L=5.0
26 | 10607 1 | FERFTYLTHS— HOOK SHAFT BALL BEARING COLLAR :
27 | 10658 1 | TERF YT HhS—Li@HReH4a L | POSITION SCREW  1/4X32  L=5.5
28 | 10566 1 | F8RATFTYULSTHS—1kR L SET SCREW  1/4X32  L=5.5
29 | 10567 1 | F&gA71) 25 HOOK SHAFT BALL BEARING
30 | 10608 1 |z T BALL BEARING RETAINING WASHER
31 [10610-01| 1 | FR_LFT—Y SAFETY CLUTCH PULLEY
32 | 10574 1 | FRILET—y s PULLEY SPRING FLANGE
33| 10618 1 | TR T— 1) INEEE SAFETY CLUTCH RATCHET CONNECTING LINK
34 | 10620 1T | FRLFT—UZEEY SAFETY CLUTCH THROW-IN LATCH PIN
35| 10615 1 | FRLFT—=YiRIEH SAFETY CLUTCH LOCKING LEVER SPRING
36 | 10619 1 | FRLET—YRTYH SAFETY CLUTCH THROW-IN LATCH SPRING
37 | 10616 1 | FRILRT—Y e SAFETY CLUTCH LOCKING LEVER
38 | 10581 1 | FRLFT—UBRE IEDRLE SET SCREW  7/32X32  L=1.0
39 | 10614 1 | TRILFT—YBEY HINGE PIN
40 | 10581 1 | FTRLFT—YEEE DAL SET SCREW  7/32X32  L=7.0
41110613 1 | FRLET—UeE HINGE STUD
42 1 10617 1T | TR RT—=1 T SAFETY CLUTCH RATCHET
43 1 10611 1 | FRILET—1) % SAFETY CLUTCH COLLAR
44 |1 10612 2 | TALMT—URELEDHRL SAFETY CLUTCH COLLAR SCREW 1/4X32 L=10.5

_]4_

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




EY LB, &Y 6
FEED BAR, FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT

H‘is_
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




EYLTHE, EYH
FEED BAR, FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT

HeES| AR
No | PARTS No| QTY LLEZ DESCRIPTION
15 [ 12130C 1 |=Yxs () FEED BAR COMP.
16112130 1 |#EYxXE FEED BAR
17 | 10595 1 | am=F FEED LIFTING ECCENTRIC FORK
18 | 10596 1 |adFIz)LE OILING FELT
19 | 10597 1 |3OF 7L bEhHil SCREW 1/8X40  L=3.3
20170129-A | 1 | aOFEHRLE FORK SCREW  7/32X32 L=12.5
21 | 10599 1 |ADFTvirvy— WASHER
24 | 16704 1 | &Yk FEED DRIVING ROCK FRAME
25 | 18065 2 | &Y mpfEal PINCH SCREW M5X0.8  L=14.0
26 | 16705 1 | EYE8EYRL FEED BAR HINGE SCREW
27| 16706 1 |EYEEE RLFY B NUT  1/4X28
30 | 40423 1 |EYe FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT ;
31 | 10588 1 [EYFARIL (F) FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT BUSHING (FRONT)
32 1 10525 T | ZEYEARIL (FD) EHAL SET SCREW  6.75%24  1=9.0
33 | 11068 1 | S4F— LINER
34 | 200347 1 | 547 —1tHnl LINER SET SCREW  6.75X24  i=11.1
351 10593 1 [ EYEDS— (8D FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT COLLAR (FRONT)
36 | 10764 2 | EY&EHT— (B tHRL SET SCREW 6.75X24  L=4.5
37 | 10763 T | EYUEAZIL (18) FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT BUSHING (BACK)
38 | 10571 1 | EY8EARIL () EHRLE SET SCREW  6.75X24  1=20.0
39 | 11068 1 | 24— LINER
401200347 | 1 | 54 F—LoORL LINER SET SCREW  6.75X24 L=11.1
41 110593 1 | 2YsEhT— (&) FEED DRiVING ROCK SHAFT COLLAR (BACK)
42 | 10764 2 | EYEHT— () EHRLC SET SCREW 6.75X24  L=4.5
50 | 12131 1 [EYEEERRL HINGE SCREW 3/16X32
51| 50103 1 | sEYxEERRLTY NUT

_‘I 6_.

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




INY Y LiN— E Y FRETHEE -
FEED REVERSE LEVER, FEED REGULATING MECHANISM

_‘[7._
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




N LiN— XY FAETHEE
FEED REVERSE LEVER, FEED REGULATING MECHANI|SM

MaEs ¥
No | PARTS No| QTY e DESCRIPTION
1 134523 T | Ny Ln— FEED REVERSE LEVER
2 | 10845 1 [ RysLni—gHhl PINCH SCREW  15/64X28  L=18.0
3 | 40109 1 [Ny s Li—#s FEED REVERSE LEVER SHAFT
8 | 40425 1 | EYHEES FEED REGULATOR
9 [ 10519 1 |EYHEREHRL FEED REGULATOR PINCH SCREW 6. 75X24 L=17.5
10 | 34028 1 | XY FAFGRC FEED REGULATING SCREW
11| 18420 1 | EYHEEHRLE oYy 0-RING
12 | 40430 1 | EYHEESE 1YL 5.5 FEED REGULATING DIAL
13 | 14908 1 | EZYFEHTAVvIiLEHRL FEED REGULATING DIAL SCREW
14 | B142746 | 1 | EYREF A VYILikHhta LT v v — | FEED REGULATING DIAL SCREW WASHER
15 | 40120 1 | ZEYHEGHEAVILE Y FEED REGULATING DIAL LOCK PIN
16 | 15729 1 |ZYRGEAVYILELRTY G FEED REGULATING DIAL LOCK PIN SPRING
17 | 40427 1 |y oEEDOy K FEED REVERSING CONNECTION ROD
18 | 19403 2 [Ny oEHEOY FERRLE HINGE SCREW 6. 75X24
19 | 40436 1 [Ny oTE8 (48) FEED REVERSING SHAFT COMPLETE
20 | 40426 1 [Ny sxE@RATYLY FEED REVERSING SHAFT SPRING
21 | 40429 1 | RFTY U 58EMR SPRING BRACKET
22 | 8040 1 | RTY 58RI R L SCREW  9/64X40 L=8.0
23 | 40428 1 | <&YEMal CHAIN HOOK
24 | 1838 1 [y srE8HS— FEED REVERSING SHAFT COLLAR
25 | 10766 2 [Ny tB#8hS—1tHRL SET SCREW 1/4X32 L=7.0
26 | 16707C 1 | F#EYOyF (#) FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION COMPLETE
27 | 11951 1 | FEYOyF FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION
28 | 11955 1 | SR S FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION LINK
29 | 11952 1 | FEYOy FEY HINGE PIN
30 | 11956 1 [ AHRYLH FEED REVERSING SHAFT CRANK LINK
31111953 3 [kHRl SET SCREW  6.75X24 L|=6.5
32 |1 16707 1 |9z o529 (H) FEED REVERSING SHAFT CRANK
33 | 19420 1 | Yz o9524 () HHRL PINCH SCREW  1/4X28 L=16.0
34 | 11958 1 |9z SS529 (K) FEED REVERSING MECHANISM SUPPORT LINK
35 | 31029 1 (xS 9EY CRANK HINGE STUD
36 | 16708 1 [EYEEIESFE FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK
37| 11962 1 [ EYEFEILESEEY FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK PIN
38 | 19420 2 | EYBREIESFERORL PINCH SCREW  1/4X28 L=16.0
39 [ 11953 2 | EYHEIEZEEVLESHRL SET SCREW  7/32X32 L=5.5
40 | 10773 [ = N e 4 B2 2 NEEDLE BEARING
41| 11954 1 | FTEYOy FE @S 0IL WiCK
42 |1 11950 1 |z o529 () @ SUPPORT LINK SHAFT
43 | 10766 1 | YRz I529 (k) #koHhl SET SCREW  1/4X32 L=7.0
44 | 11960 1 |9z oS50 s 0IL WICK
45| 11954 1 | EYMIIE3EEVilS 0IL WICK
46 | 10802 1 | Ny Ln—sahS5— FEED REVERSE LEVER SHAFT COLLAR
47 | 8009 1 | \yoLn—8hS—itHhal SET SCREW 15/64X28 L=1.5
48 | 34035 1 | RTYT8ERL SPRING HOOK 9/64X40 L=7.0
49 | 37954 1 [RTYHFER LYY k NUT 9/64X40
50 | 31094 2 |EEIL&HER 5 RETAINING RING: E TYPE 5

_18_

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




iR, #tita
THROAT PLATE, THROAT PLATE BASE

-19- A
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




SR, StRtE
THROAT PLATE, THROAT PLATE BASE

hamES
PARTS No

=

Qry Lo

DESCRIPTION

14506
12120
12136
14509
14024
14509
14024
14526
14013
14526
14013
40461-05
14013
14026
12128G
12128
12129
6339
13076-01
10703
12127
14566
10561
14507
14013
14513
14013
14513
14013

PORIPRO R RO NI PRI PO RO R — —f b b — b 1 —
CPA DN PRLON DO ORLADNUTARAWN—=OLXTDORLMN = 7

It P ot P N b d ek ek ok ek ok ok ek ek N kb ok ek kG — G0 — P P —

Fig) =y

Rt EEHR L

ikt EEHR LTy v—
= E (FD) (3/16"~3/8") (1B#)
#HwR=ZE (7)) LHAl

HZE (&) (3/16"~3/8") (&)
HRZs (&) kHRL
HIRTHR (B (1/4"7 ) (B#)
#HETIR (B wEHAL
TR (%) (/47 ) (FE#)
#HETIR (&) EHRL

R (1/47 ) (BE#)
$iRIESHHR L

#HiEtE 7Lk
FEYRAEIT ()

EYRAITY

EYUIRADT v Ll
EURAITTEHRLE
ZYRBEIvh ity +
EUREITIHRLEHI Y v—

®% YU

EYE  (1/47) (FE#)
EYEIESHR L

EYREZ

EYRBZIESHRL

#t & H/\—(F1) (3/16"~5/167) (FE#E)
#HixtEh/\—FED EHRL
iRt & H/N— () (3/16"~5/16") (E#E)
it EHhN— () EHR L

THROAT PLATE BASE

THREAD PLATE BASE SCREW 7.85X20

WASHER

THROAT PLATE SUPPORT (FRONT) (3/16"~3/8") (Std.)
SCREW 3/16X32 L=9.5

THROAT PLATE SUPPORT (REAR) (3/16"~3/8") (Std.)
SCREW 3/16X32 L=9.5

THROAT PLATE SUB-COVER (FRONT) (1/4") (Std.)
SCREW 9/64X40 L=5.5

THROAT PLATE SUB-COVER (REAR) (1/47) (Std.)
SCREW 9/64X40 L=5.5

THROAT PLATE (1/47) (Std.)

THROAT PLATE SCREW 9/64X40 L=5.5

FELT

FEED PLATE SLIDE BLOCK COMP.

FEED PLATE SLIDE BLOCK

FEED PLATE SLIDE BLOCK SCREW STUD

FEED PLATE SLIDE BLOCK SCREW

NUT 7/32X32

WASHER

FEED PLATE

FEED DOG (1/4") (Std.)

FEED DOG SCREW 11/64X32 L=6.5

FEED PLATE SUPPORT

FEED PLATE SUPPORT SCREW 9/64X40 [=5.5
THROAT PLATE BASE COVER (FRONT) (Std.)
SCREW  9/64X40 L=5.5

THROAT PLATE BASE COVER (REAR) (Std.)

SCREN  9/64X40 L=5.5

_20_

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




NELE (B) . hF
HOOK SADDLE (RIGHT), HOOK

MZ‘I_
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




MELIE (B , ME
HOOK SADDLE (RIGHT), HOOK

HRES|BH
No | PARTS No| QTY 24 DESCRIPTION
1 115041 1 | RE> BOBBIN
2 | 14505 1 | A< (48) HOOK COMP.
3 | 14005-01| 1 | %A= HOOK (BODY)
4 | 16407-07| 1 | 2E=ERHIK THREAD GUARD
5 | 16407-08] 2 | AFEARLEDHRL THREAD GUARD SCREW
6 | 16407-05| 1 | 4+%4k NEEDLE GUARD
7 | 16407-06| 2 | #ZHitHL NEEDLE GUARD SCREW
8 | 15040-02| 1 (WA~ BOBBIN CASE (BODY)
9 | 15040-10| 1 | RFAF/ 1z BOBBIN CASE TENSION SPRING
10 1 16407-12| 1 | RAFNARFAFHRL BOBBIN CASE TENSION REGULATING SCREW
111 16407-11| 1 | ZRAF N \RLEHRL SCREW  UNF No. 4X40
12 | 14505-03| 1 |NATWZ (Y /H) HOOK GIB
13| 16407-04| 3 | WAHTRZHAL HOOK GIB SCREW
14 | 14005-17| 1 | hwEcHEHHRL HOOK SCREW
15(14005-19| 1 [SA=< 2L b FELT
16 | 14005-18] 3 | A<itdHRL HOOK SET SCREW
17 | 14014C 1 | A<Hhn— () HOOK COVER COMP.
21 | 14019 2 | hehnn—5,11— RUBBER
22 | 14013 2 | A hni—itHRL HOOK COVER SCREW 9/64X40  L=5.5
23 | 14017 1 | Ahn—Bz 1% HOOK COVER SPRING
24 | 14013 1 | AThAn—Bz " RiEDHRL HOOK COVER SPRING SCREW  9/64X40  L=5.5
25 | 14032 1 | REYY—XA—TH— BOBBIN CASE OPENER
26 | 14008 1 |A=EBEIch b FELT
27 | 14007 1 | HEES HOOK SADDLE
28 | 12110 2 |A<exBEdHRL HOOK SADDLE SCREW  7.85X20 L=26.0
29 | 12136 2 | h=etxBLEHR LTy v— HOOK SADDLE SCREW WASHER
30 | 14006 1 | A~ HOOK DRIVING SHAFT
31 | 14010 1 | Aozl FELT
32 |10657-B | 1 | h<dhxy HOOK DRIVING PINION (SPIRAL)
33 | 10658 1T | hefhFvragERoHal POSITIONING SCREW 1/4X32 1=5.5
34 | 10767 1 | DIiXyibdhHhl SET SCREW 1/4X32 L=4.5
35 | 14033 1 | #—F+—=X BOBBIN CASE OPENER FORK
36 | 15055 1 |F—TFF—=—xitsphal PINCH SCREW 11/64X32 1=9.0
37 | 14034 1 | F—FF+—=X7z)L b FELT
38 | 14013 1 |#F—F+—=X 7zt biksH4 L | SCREW 9/64X40 1=5.5

_22_

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




NnELXTE () ( AF
HOOK SADDLE (LEFT) HOOK

From the library of: Superior $6wing Machine & Supply LLC




mnEXE (B . &
HOOK SADDLE (LEFT), HOOK

HeES|BY
No | PARTS No| QTY g DESCRIPTION
1 | 15041 1 [REY BOBBIN
2 | 14505 1 | A< () HOOK COMP.
3 114005-01| 1 |#A= HOOK (BODY)
4 [16407-07| 1 | RAEAR THREAD GUARD
5 | 16407-08| 2 | REAMRLEDHAL THREAD GUARD SCREW
6 | 16407-05( 1 | &5 NEEDLE GUARD
1 [16407-06| 2 | #t=2MibdHial NEEDLE GUARD SCREW
8 [15040-02| 1 | A= BOBBIN CASE (BODY)
9 | 15040-10( 1 | ARFAF/ = BOBBIN CASE TENSION SPRING
10 [ 1640712 1 | RE@EF\RBFHRL BOBBIN CASE TENSION REGULATING SCREW
11 [ 16407-11( 1 | KFF\rkHRL SCREW  UNF No. 4X40
12 [ 14505-03| 1 | RATER (V7 %) HOOK GIB
13 1 16407-04| 3 | RATWZHL HOOK GIB SCREW
14 [ 14005-17| 1 | A S EHERLL HOOK SCREW
1511400519 1 | SAhT Tz )Lk FELT
16 | 14005-18( 3 | h<i&HALl HOOK SET SCREW
17 | 14014C 1 | h=h— (£8) HOOK COVER COMP.
21114019 2 | A=Rhiii—Fi3— RUBBER
22 | 14013 2 | h=hn—ikHhL HOOK COVER SCREW 9/64X40  L=5.5
23 | 14017 1 | AThn—Hz/\x HOOK COVER SPRING
24 114013 1 | AIAA—|EZ A HAL HOOK COVER SPRING SCREW  9/64X40 ~ L=5.5
25 | 14032 1 | RELT—RF—TH+— BOBBIN CASE OPENER
26 | 14008 1 | A=LEIzL b FELT
27 | 14007 1 | hvxE HOOK SADDLE
28 112110 2 | hzxtEEHRL HOOK SADDLE SCREW  7.85X20 L=26.0
29 |1 12136 2 | AREEEHRLT Yy v — HOOK SADDLE SCREW WASHER
30 | 14006 1 | A<k HOOK DRIVING SHAFT
31| 14010 1 | hI#Mo )Lk FELT
32 |110857-B | 1 | A~v&¥y HOOK DRIVING PINION (SPIRAL)
33 |1 10658 1 | ARBEVYEERHRL POSITIONING SCREW 1/4X32 L=5.5
34 110767 1 | Av@FvikHal SET SCREW 1/4X32 L=4.5
35 | 14033 1 |g=t==X BOBBIN CASE OPENER FORK
36 | 15055 1 | FA—TF—XitHhl PINCH SCREW  11/64X32 L=9.0
37 | 14034 1 | F~=TF—==F 72 b FELT
38 | 14013 1 | #7—T+—ZX Tz )L biksH4a L | SCREW 9/64X40 L=5.5
39 | 14517 1 [ZLR (1/4" ~3/8" )  (3%#) | BED SLIDE (1/4"~3/8") (Std.)
40 [ 6031-01 [ 1 | ZLiEHRAL BED SLIDE SCREW 11/64X40 L=9.0
..24._

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




BT

TENSION BRACKET

From the library of: Superior Sggwing Machine & Supply LLC



ik FR
TENSION BRACKET

HRES | AX
No | PARTS No| QTY e DESCRIPTION
1 | 40431 RS TENSION BRACKET
2 | B158768 | 3 | SFMRE > TENSION BRACKET PIN
3 |140431-02| 1 | RFAFE TENSION STUD
4 | 30011 1 | E—aFE0 TENSION STUD (FIRST, A)
5 | 31012 1 | £—F#B) TENSION STUD (FIRST, B)
6 | 10652 2 | BE—lFESY b TENSION STUD (FIRST) NUT
1 (20224 4 | £—FH+Fm TENSION DISC (FIRST)
8 |20226-01| 2 |[@ERTY 2T TENSION SPRING
9 20225 2 | g—FO—Lvt TENSION THUMB NUT (FIRST)
10 | B145446 | 4 | R3FM TENSION DISC
11 [ B159805 | 2 | RF[FIMRZ TENSION DISC PRESSER
12 | BSO7490 | 2 |[iB#ER TG TENSION SPRING
13 | 28206 2 | B—Llry bR bysi— REGULATING THUMB NUT WASHER
14 | B149566 | 2 [O—LwbFw b REGULATING THUMB NUT
15 | 40451 1 | RiAFE TENSION STUD
16 | 60148 1 | &P HHEBREY (B) TENSION RELEASING PIN (SHORT)
17 [ 40452-01| 1 | RPHHEEL (R) TENSION RELEASING PIN (LONG)
18 | 40434 1 | REPSHIR TENSION RELEASING PLATE
19 | 19422 2 | R HHIRERL HINGE SCREW  9/64X40
20 | 16417 1 | #BIRTY SR THREAD CONTROLLER STUD
211 10689 1 | R5IRTY2Y THREAD CONTROLLER SPRING
22 | 16411 1 | &BIRTYT (7D THREAD CONTROLLER SPRING (FRONT)
23 1 10694 2 | ZEm THREAD CONTROLLER DISC
24 | 40462 1 | ZEmisHhl SCREW  3/32X56 L=13.2
25 | 16413 1 | ZEBM7 v v —<K) WASHER (LARGE)
26 | 16414 1 | 28Ty irvy—Uph) WASHER (SMALL)
27 | 16419 1 | RTYUThn— THREAD CONTROLLER SPRING (FRONT) COVER
28 | 8103 T | RTUTAnR—tHRl SCREW  11/64X40 [=3.5
29 | 16418 1 | ATV THEH S — THREAD CONTROLLER STUD COLLAR
30 | 10697 1 | 8—lywtdolk THUMB NUT  7/32X40
31 | 8103 2 | AU TREHhF—1kHRL SCREW  11/64X40 L=3.5
32 | 40452C 1 | &AFHR (#) TENSION BRACKET COMP.
33 | 10720 1 | RPpLHHE TENSION RELEASING PLATE ROD
34 | 4221 [ i Pt b OIL WICK RETAINER
35 | 6604 T RSBz ESHR L SCREW  9/64X40 L=12.0
36 | 10690 1 | &RBIRTYTRIT THREAD CONTROLLER SPRING STOPPER
37 | 10650 1 | &RBIRTYLTRFHRL SCREW  3.4X36  L=6.0
38 | 34042-TA| 1 | REAFHit THREAD GUIDE
39 | 10545 1 | R&BhEORC SCREN  11/64X32  L=14.0
40 | 11142 1 | XREMEOR LDy v — WASHER

_26_

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




HEbG)

LUBRICATION

19

_27_
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




by

LUBRICATION
HaES| 8%

No | PARTS No| QTY A DESCRIPTION
1 | 40305C 1 |t =-0F2-7" ($B) (F-LIZRRER) OIL TUBE & OIL WICK

2 | 15087 1 |8z RETAINER -

3 | 6333 1 |#ZzEHRL SCREW 9/64x40 L=6.5

4 | 15511C 1 | ==MFa-7" (#) (FEhan/ R A 2 ILA) OIL TUBE AND OIL WICK

5 | 15509¢C 1 | E2-F1-7" ($8) GEY A 2 JLA) OIL TUBE AND OIL WICK

6 | 15508 1 |#z RETAINER

7 | 6333 1 [z EHRL SCREW 9/64x40 L=6.5

8 | 15088 1 |#x RETAINER

9 | 6333 1 [BALkHRL SCREW 9/64x40 L=6.5
10 | 15097 1 |#Z RETAINER

11| 6333 1 | #ALEDHRL SCREW  9/64x40 L[=6.5
12 | 11085 1 | FéhA 2 )Limie OIL STOP SCREW 7/16x28
13| 11069 1 | F&aAZ)LTTILE 0IL FELT

14| 11106 1 [ Ry KhaY2 7Lk 0IL FELT

15 | 15077 1 | Ry F@ggvy BED OIL TUBE CLAMP

16 [ 11108 1 | Ry Fhgooitkdhl SCREW 1/4x32 L=13.0
17 | 11069 4 |FYSHAZILTTILE 0IL FELT

18 | 11071 2 | EYEA S )LHEAYEY PACK ING

19 | 11070 2 | FEYEA S LihE 0IL STOP SCREW 7/16x28
20115034Cc | 1 |E=—iFa—T @& ($0) OIL TUBE AND OIL WICK COMP.

...28_

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




REE
BOBBIN WINDER

_29_
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




REE

BOBBIN WINDER

BHRES|BHM
No | PARTS No| QTY R DESCRIPTION
1 | 60571 E BOBBIN WINDER LEVER
2 | B062400 | 1 | R&EFZL/A—1kHRL SCREW M4X0.7  L=8.0
3 |B026040 | 1 |HR&ZB=LA—1kHR LT v +— | WASHER
4 | 40126 1 | & =6 BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT
5 | 40125C 1 | R&=m (40) BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT BUSHING COMP.
6 | 40125 1 | p&EEh BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT BUSHING
7 | 40131 2 | RBEERATY LY BALL BEARING
8 | 40124 1 | R&=E BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT FRICTION WHEEL
9 [B012400 | 2 | R&EZ=EHIEHHL SET SCREW  M4X0.7  L=6.0
10 | 40129 1 | REBET LR BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT FRICTION WHEEL RING
11 | 40127 1 | f&E=mE BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT BUSHING SHAFT
12 | BS25413 | 1 | &=L/ —8h ($7) BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT BUSHING BRACKET
13 | 40128 INES:-EFAES BOBBIN WINDER SPRING
14 | B025080 | 1 | R&E=MmEAT v v— WASHER
15 | BO48B060 | 1 | A&k =RidhikoHig RETAINING RING
16 | BS23651 | 1 | &k EhightsHHal SET SCREW  M6X0.8  L=6.0
17 | 40137 1 | REBZTRLAT SPRING
18 27179 1 | £EB=Z2 bvii—hl BOBBIN WINDER STOPPER M5X0.8 L=30.0
19 | 4135 1 | &= Pyi—Fy NUT
20 |BS51262 | 1 |IECY LI+iR BOBBIN WINDER DUST GUARD
21 |BS25478 | 1 | #tIY AR KNIFE
22 | B062680 | 1 | %Y A RiksHRl SCREN  11/64X10  L=6.0
23 | 35994 1 | &TIYARE Y PIN
24 | BS38736 | 1 | %&Z=:/F (40) BOBBIN WINDER TENSION COMP.
25 |BS38738 | 1 | &=+ BOBBIN WINDER TENSION STUD
26 | BS3B737 | 1 | R&EBZHFHLER BOBBIN WINDER TENSION THREAD GUIDE
27 | B145446 | 2 | R&EZFFHFMI BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC
28 | 10693 1 | REEFF A BOBBIN WINDER TENSION SPRING
29 | B108265 | 1 | R&EZFRFF v + THUMB NUT
30 | 37229 1 | R&EFEZRFIEHRL SET SCREW  M4X0.7  L=5.0
31 | 40138 1 | %R&#EEY9 v avdh RUBBER
32 | 28206 1 |O—Lw bR bFysi— THUMB NUT WASHER
33| 11142 1 [ ROYART Y r— WASHER

_3 0._.

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




tEm 1
ACCESSORIES 1

—_—

i5

_3]_.
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




/& 1
ACCESSORIES 1

HaES| BY
No | PARTS No| QTY A DESCRIPTION
1 | 8132-A 1 WHmE ACCESSORIES PACK
5 | NO124 6 # DPX17 #24 NEEDLE DPX17 #24
6 | 15041 6 RE > BOBBIN
7 | 8121 1 KSA4mn— (V) SCREW DRIVER (SMALL)
8 | 8120 1 ESA4/v— (dh) SCREW DRIVER (MIDDLE)
9 (8118 1 KSAm—  (K) SCREW DRIVER (LARGE)
10 | 19473 1 +FE RS A/ — SCREW DRIVER (CROSS TYPE)
12 | 19457-A 1 NALVF (2.5 21)) WRENCH ( 2.5 mm )
13 | 19458 1 NALVF @B =) WRENCH ( 3 mm )
14 | 19459 1 NALYF 4 21)) WRENCH ( 4 mm )
15 | 19460 1 AAELYF (B 1Y) WRENCH (5 mm)
16 | 19462 1 AHRLF 10X1 DOUBLE HEAD WRENCH 10X11
17 | 8125 1 HEL OILER
18111193 1 B 0IL
19 | 19456 1 NALF (2 3Y) WRENCH ( 2 mm )
21 | 8124 1 T hN— MACHINE COVER
22 | 10947 1 FRITEY THREAD UNWINDER COMP.
23 | 34795 2 a—F+—%{t (A) RUBBER CUSHION (A)
24 | 36416 2 a—7+—%It+ (B) RUBBER CUSHION (B)
25 | 40433C 1 HZIT ($8) DRIP PAN COMP.
26 | 40433 1 | msH DRIP PAN
27 | B0O81007 1 miE oyuy 0-RING
28 | B140518 1 JHE DRAIN SCREW
29 | 34798 1 BE b5 KNEE LIFTER ROCK SHAFT
30 | 34802 1 R EF i kELE R RETAINING RING
31 | 36425-A 1 73wl o e | KNEE LIFTER ROCK SHAFT LIFTING ARM
32 | 36426 1 EEFTFa RA—H— SPAGER
35 | 34800 1 | EEFFaRL/AR SPRING
36 | 37313 1 BEFFaEERL SCREW 5/16X18 L=16.0
37 (1773 2 BEEFTFas%iR4al ADJUSTING SCREW 15/64X28 1=30.0
38 | 101520 2 BREFTFagiBRatty + NUT
39 | 36417C 1 BREifeEE (48) KNEE LIFTER PLUNGER COMP.
40 | 36417 1 RETfzeEiE KNEE LIFTER PLUNGER
41 | 36423 1 BrEfREEo—5— KNEE LIFTER PLUNGER ROLLER
42 | 36424 1 BREFREEO—S—1tHR L SCREW STUD
43 | 34797 1 BREFESE KNEE LIFTER ROCK SHAFT HUB
44 | 37313 1 BETES FEIEHRL SCREW 5/16X18 L=16.0
45 | 37314 1 B L3I Thh KNEE LIFTER ROCK LEVER
46 | 37313 1 BEFITi#tEHRL SCREW 5/16X18 L=16.0
47 | 371318C 1 BT/ b () KNEE LIFTER KNEE PLATE COMP.
48 111169 2 ey (AXELY) MACHINE HINGE CONNECTION
49 111170 4 TovEVY (AXEVY) kHF | SCREN 6.75X24 L=1.5
50 111171 2 TV URT MACHINE HINGE CONNECTION CUSHION
51 | 6052 4 SOVEUTDRITESHRLE WOOD SCREW
52 | 40397 1 HERITE (B HEAD REST (SHORT)
53 | 40142 1 TRy AL 2F 10X150 T BOX WRENCH 10X150
54 [ 11196 1 Ertwy k- TWEEZERS
55 | 36429 1 BREFTFaik KNEE LIFTER ROCK SHAFT LIFTING ARM PLATE
56 | 40432 1 RUEELSE ®OT—TILAE) LIFTING ROD EXTENSION ROD FOR TILTING TABLE
57140118 1 BRI TLE (£220) RUBBER CAP

...32..

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




fEan 2
ACCESSORIES 2

_33_
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




FtEm2
ACCESSORIES 2

HaEs| A%
No | PARTS No| QTY & DESCRIPTION
1 | 40303C T [ ~ILEH—F (K#) BELT GUARD COMP.
2 140303-01] 1 [N FFH—F (A) BELT GUARD (A)
3 28138 2 | NILEH—F (A) EHRLC SCREW  M6X1 L=10.0
4 110599 2 | EHRLTy S v— WASHER
5 (40303-02| 1 |~/ +A—F (B) BELT GUARD (B)
6 | 28138 2 | RILEA—F (B) kHRL SCREW  M6X1 L=10.0
7 110599 2 |IEHRLD Y v — WASHER
8 |37288 2 | RILbA—F (B) BERLC SCREW  M4X0.7  L=5.0
9 [40303-03] 1 [~J+A—F (C) BELT GUARD (C)
10 | 37288 3 | NIEAH—F (C) tHRL SCREW  M4X0.7  L=5.0
111 12294-06| 1 | NI rHA—F (D) BELT GUARD (D)
12 | 15081 2 | NILRA—F (D) Al WOOD SCREW
13| 11142 2 \FRL yiry— WASHER
141 11830 1 | Rk H—F (D) Y=shU THUMB SCREW
15 | 40303 1 [ RILEA—F (#) BELT GUARD COMP.

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

_34_




FTiraq s
OPTION

_35_
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




A7ay

OPTION
BmES| B
No | PARTS Nof QTY it DESCRIPTION
1 1 11169-A 2 | 2EYT MACHINE HINGE CONNECTION
2 | 11886 2 | BEMEALRIT MACHINE HINGE CONNECTION CUSHION
3 | 6055 4 | 47 NAIL
4 | 40396 1 | EfZETE (R) HEAD REST (LONG)
5 | 13079 1 <Y (1000 mm) CHAIN (1000 mm)
6 | 13098 1 | RELty b PEDAL COMPLETE
_36_

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



_LS_

r—Sk

TABLE OF GAUGE PARTS LPWN-28B1-2
/
= @ °
= 1SS
0
| e
&t g7 iRz FHRZ #H4R =Y FHRZ S (A0) fH4R T 4R (AT Rt a =Lk
(%) (#) | HA—E)
(&)
GAUGE SIZE | NEEDLE [VIBRATING| LIFTING [THROAT PLATE|FEED DOG| THROAT PLATE | THROAT PLATE | THROAT PLATE| BED SLIDE
CLAMP | PRESSER | PRESSER SUPPORT SUB-COVER BASE COVER
FOOT FOOT (FRONT)/(REAR) | (FRONT)/(REAR) | (FRONT)/(REAR)

inch mm
1/8” | 3.2 10002 10282 10182 40461-01 14563 14508 14523 14512 12232
5/32° 4 10074 10374 10344 40461-02 14564 14509 14524 14512 12232
3/16"| 48 10003 10283 10183 40461-03 14565 14509 14525 14513 12232
7/32"| 56 10004 10284 10184 40461-04 14574 14509 14534 14513 12232
1/4" | 64 10005 10285 10185 40461-05 14566 14509 14526 14513 14517
5/16"| 719 10006 10286 10186 40461-06 14567 14509 14527 14513 14517
3/8” | 95 10007 10287 10187 40461-07 14568 14509 14528 14514 14517
1/2" | 12.7 10009 10289 10189 40461-08 14569 14510 14528 14514 14518
5/8” | 15.9 10011 10291 10191 40461-09 14570 14510 14530 14515 14518
3/4” 19 10012 10292 10192 40461-10 14571 14510 14531 14515 14518

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




SEIKO SEWING MACHINE CO., LTD.

2-13-6 Sakaecho, Funabashi—shi Chiba Prefecture, 273-0018, Japan
TEL: 81-47-420-3561 (Overseas dept.)

FAX: 81-47-420-3560

E—mail: export@seiko—sewing.co.jp

http://www.seiko—sewing.co.jp./

Parts No. PB57610(0508)
Rev. 3

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



	LPWN-28BL-2  1
	LPWN-28BL-2  2
	LPWN-28BL-2  3



